
BA-PHALABORWA MUNICIPALITY 

 
 

DRAFT 2018/19 IDP/BUDGET/ PMS PUBLIC PARTICIPATION SCHEDULE 

 

DATE WARD/STAKEHOLDERS TIME VENUE 

05/04/2018 Thursday  Cllrs & Ward Committee Members, CDWs  10h00 Activity Hall 

06/04/2018 Friday Advisory Board members, Traditional 

Leaders, Business Sector, Church leaders,  

SANCO, Sector Departments & RPA 

10h00 Activity Hall 

09/04/2018 Monday 1,4,5,6,7&19 17h00 Namakgale Town Hall 

10/04/2018 Tuesday 13,14 & 15 17h00 Lulekani Community Hall 

11/04/2018 Wednesday 03 & 17 17h00 Majeje MPCC 

12/04/2018 Thursday 11&12 17h00 Activity Hall/Sports Hall 

13/04/2018 Friday 18 17h00 Gravellotte 

14/04/2018 Saturday 02&09 11h00 Ba-Phalaborwa Traditional 

Council (Makhushane) 

14/04/2018 Saturday 10 14h00 Maseke Tribal 

15/04/2018 Sunday 17&18 11h00 Selwana Thusong 

15/04/2018 Sunday 08 & 09 15h00 Lebeko High School 

16/04/2018 Monday 10 17h00 Mashishimale Tribal 

17/04/2018 Tuesday 15&15 17h00 Shiphamele Primary School 

 


